PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.
Ph: 0172-2864113, Helpline No. 0172-2864100
Email: -psic22@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: -www.infocommpunjab.com

Poic 5

Appellant

Sh. Sarabjeet Singh (9814691777)

S/o Sh. Jasbir Singh,
H. No. 298, Sector 15, Adarsh Colony, Sarna,
Tehsil and District Pathankot.

Public Information Officer

O/o Director, Technical Education Department, Punjab, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Director, Technical Education Department, Punjab, Chandigarh.

Respondent

Appeal Case No.: 4706 of 2022 Through CISCO WEBEX

Versus

Present: Appellant – Shri Sarabjeet Singh

Respondent: Shri Harish Mohan, (98141-31155) Principal ITI Pathankot.

ORDER:

- 1. The RTI application is dated 19.06.2022 vide which the appellant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application. First appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on 21.07.2022 and the second appeal was filed in the Commission on 10.10.2022 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act).
- 2. In today's hearing, both the parties are present.
- 3. Appellant, Shri Sarabjeet Singh states that the amount which was remaining from the Department i.e. Rs. 5116 /- has been supplied to him and he is satisfied with the supplied information. He further adds that there is lot of delay in supplying the record.
- 4. Shri Harish Mohan, Principal states that whatever information was available in the official record had already been supplied to the appellant and a reply vide letter no. 180 is sent to the Commission in this regard, which is received vide diary no. 3516 dated 06.02.2023 and taken on record.
- 5. As the information stands supplied, no further cause of action is required. Therefore, this case is <u>disposed off and closed.</u> Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(Anumit Singh Sodhi) State Information Commissioner Punjab

Dated: 07.02.2023